
Important Arrival and Departure Dates for Resident Students 
2024-25 School Year 

 

Arrival date for Returning Resident Athletes 
 
First day of practice for Resident Athletes 
 

*Thursday, August 15, 2024, 9:00 – 3:00 p.m. 
 
Friday, August 16, 2024 
 

Move-in date for New Resident Students 
 

Thursday, August 15, 2024, 9 a.m.- 12:00 p.m. 

Arrival date for Returning Resident Students 
 

*Saturday, August 17, 2024  

School starts 
 

Tuesday, August 20, 2024 

Thanksgiving Holiday 
 
 
 
 
 
School resumes 

*Friday, November 22, 2024 
Residence Hall closes 5 p.m. 
 
*Residence Hall opens Sunday, December 1, 2024 
12 noon 
 
Monday, December 2, 2024 
 

Christmas Break 
Travel Day  
 
Christmas Break 
Arrival Date   
 
School resumes 
 

*Friday, December 20, 2024 
Residence Hall closes at 5 p.m 
 
*Sunday, January 5, 2025 
Residence Hall opens at 12 noon 
 
Monday, January 6, 2025 
 

Spring Break 
Travel Day  
 
Spring Break 
Arrival Date 
 
School resumes 
 

*Friday, March 21, 2025 
Residence Hall closes at 5 p.m. 
 
*Sunday, April 6, 2025 
Residence Hall opens at 12 noon 
 
Monday, April 7, 2025 

End of year - 9th, 10th and 11th grades 
Mandatory attendance at Prize Day (Honors 
Assembly) Travel Day  

*Tuesday, June 3, 2025 
 
Depart after 12 noon 

End of year – Senior, 12th grade 
Mandatory attendance at Honors Assembly June 
3 and Graduation, Wednesday, June 4, 2025 
 

*Wednesday, June 4, 2025 
 
Seniors may depart after graduation, June 4, 2025 
Seniors must depart by Thursday, June 5, 2025 by 12 Noon 

*Airport pickups on days other than these published dates must be arranged by the student at her expense. 


